
   

   

 

  

 

  

 

 

      

      

      

      

      

 

   

 

   

 

  

       

  

 
      

 
      

 
       

 
      

 
      

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF CONSTRUCTION HELPER 

Notification of vacancy 

Applications have been called for from eligible candidates for filling up the post of Construction Helper 

(work charged) in the Electricity Department, Puducherry through notification issued in daily 

newspapers and in the official gazette of the Government of Puducherry vide notification No.1-

22/Estt/A-4/2009, dated 27-02-2009 and No.1-22/ED/Estt/A-4/2010 dated 12-02-2010. The last date for 

the receipt of the application was 27-03-2009 and 11-03-2010 respectively. 

The vacancy positions for which applications have called for is given below: 

Category Puducherry Karaikal Mahe Yanam Total 

Unreserved 

MBC & OBC 

SC 

Total 

64 

41 

21 

126 

12 

8 

2 

22 

2 

-

-

2 

4 

-

-

4 

82 

49 

23 

154 * 

* includes horizontal reservation of 20% (30 posts) for ex-serviceman; not exceeding 5% (8 posts) for 

meritorious sports person; and 3 % (5 posts) for orthoadically handicapped persons. 

Region-wise allocation of posts 

Region-wise allocation of posts based on the vertical reservation and based on the total number of 

application received and eligible under horizontal reservation is given below: 

Region Details UR OBC MBC SC Total 

Puducherry 

Total posts to be filled 

Ex-Serviceman (XSM) 

Meritorious Sports Person (MSP) 

Through vertical reservation 

Total filled 

FILLED POSTS 

64 16 

2 7 

- 1 

58 2 

60 10 

25 

4 

6 

5 

15 

21 

1 

1 

16 

18 

126 

14 

8 

81 

103 



 
 

 
      

 
      

 
      

 
      

 
      

 

       

  

 
      

 
      

 
      

 
 

 
      

 
      

 

       

       

 
 

 
      

 
      

 

       

UN-FILLED POSTS 

Physically handicapped (PH) - 1 2 - 3 

Court case 1 2 2 1 6 

Ex-Serviceman (XSM) - 3 6 2 11 

For adjustment to XSM 2 - 1 - 3 

Total un-filled posts 3 6 11 3 23 

Region Details UR OBC MBC SC Total 

Karaikal FILLED POSTS 

Total posts to be filled 12 3 5 2 22 

Through vertical reservation 12 2 4 2 20 

Total filled 12 2 4 2 20 

UN-FILLED POSTS 

Physically handicapped (PH) - 1 1 - 2 

Total un-filled posts - 1 1 - 2 

Region Details UR OBC MBC SC Total 

Mahe Total posts to be filled 2 - - - 2 

UN-FILLED POSTS 

Ex-Serviceman (XSM) 2 - - - 2 

Total un-filled posts 2 - - - 2 

Region Details UR OBC MBC SC Total 



       

 
      

 
      

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

   

   

   

  

 

 

  

 

  

    

    

    

    

    

 

Yanam Total posts to be filled 4 - - - 4 

Through vertical reservation 4 - - - 4 

Total filled 4 - - - 4 

Final selection list 

Based on the vertical and horizontal reservation and the marks obtained based academic performance, 

physical test and personal interview, the provision selection list and reserve list have been drawn and 

are available under the following links. Click the respective links to view the details of selection and 

reserve list. 

Puducherry Selection List Puducherry Reserve List 

Karaikal Selection List Karaikal Reserve List 

Yanam Selection List Yanam Reserve List 

Note: The selection list in respect of Mahe region (Ex-serviceman) is yet to be finalised. 

Candidate mark listing 

The details of marks awarded for each eligible candidate based on the academic performance, physical 

test and personal interview is given in the following web pages in the order of the registration number. 

Click the repsective links to view the details of marks awarded to each candidate. 

Registration Number 00001 to 00500 Registration Number 02001 to 02500 

Registration Number 00501 to 01000 Registration Number 02501 to 03000 

Registration Number 01001 to 01498 Registration Number 03001 to 03661 

Registration Number 04001 to 04353 

Note: For more details on award of marks for academic qualifications, refer to the notification. 


