### RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF CONSTRUCTION HELPER

## **Notification of vacancy**

Applications have been called for from eligible candidates for filling up the post of Construction Helper (work charged) in the Electricity Department, Puducherry through notification issued in daily newspapers and in the official gazette of the Government of Puducherry vide notification No.1-22/Estt/A-4/2009, dated 27-02-2009 and No.1-22/ED/Estt/A-4/2010 dated 12-02-2010. The last date for the receipt of the application was 27-03-2009 and 11-03-2010 respectively.

The vacancy positions for which applications have called for is given below:

Category	Puducherry	Karaikal	Mahe	Yanam	Total
Unreserved	64	12	2	4	82
MBC & OBC	41	8	-	-	49
SC	21	2	-	-	23
Total	126	22	2	4	154 *

<sup>\*</sup> includes horizontal reservation of 20% (30 posts) for ex-serviceman; not exceeding 5% (8 posts) for meritorious sports person; and 3 % (5 posts) for orthoadically handicapped persons.

# **Region-wise allocation of posts**

Region-wise allocation of posts based on the vertical reservation and based on the total number of application received and eligible under horizontal reservation is given below:

Region	Details	UR	OBC	MBC	SC	Total
Puducherry	FILLED POSTS					
	Total posts to be filled	64	16	25	21	126
	Ex-Serviceman (XSM)	2	7	4	1	14
	Meritorious Sports Person (MSP)	-	1	6	1	8
	Through vertical reservation	58	2	5	16	81
	Total filled	60	10	15	18	103

	UN-FILLED POSTS					
Physically handicapped (PH)	-	1	2	-	3	
Court case	1	2	2	1	6	
Ex-Serviceman (XSM)	-	3	6	2	11	
For adjustment to XSM	2	-	1	-	3	
Total un-filled posts	3	6	11	3	23	

Region	Details	UR	OBC	MBC	SC	Total
Karaikal	FILLED POSTS					
	Total posts to be filled	12	3	5	2	22
	Through vertical reservation	12	2	4	2	20
	Total filled	12	2	4	2	20
	UN-FILLED POSTS					
	Physically handicapped (PH)	-	1	1	-	2
	Total un-filled posts	-	1	1	-	2

Region	Details	UR	ОВС	MBC	SC	Total
Mahe	Total posts to be filled	2	-	-	-	2
	UN-FILLED POSTS					
	Ex-Serviceman (XSM)	2	-	-	-	2
	Total un-filled posts	2	-	-	-	2

Region	Details	UR	OBC	MBC	SC	Total

Yanam	Total posts to be filled	4	-	-	-	4
	Through vertical reservation	4	-	-	-	4
	Total filled	4	-	-	-	4

#### Final selection list

Based on the vertical and horizontal reservation and the marks obtained based academic performance, physical test and personal interview, the provision selection list and reserve list have been drawn and are available under the following links. Click the respective links to view the details of selection and reserve list.

Puducherry Selection List

Karaikal Selection List

Yanam Selection List

Yanam Reserve List

Yanam Reserve List

Note: The selection list in respect of Mahe region (Ex-serviceman) is yet to be finalised.

## **Candidate mark listing**

The details of marks awarded for each eligible candidate based on the academic performance, physical test and personal interview is given in the following web pages in the order of the registration number. Click the repsective links to view the details of marks awarded to each candidate.

Registration Number 00001 to 00500	Registration Number 02001 to 02500
Registration Number 00501 to 01000	Registration Number 02501 to 03000
Registration Number 01001 to 01498	Registration Number 03001 to 03661
	Registration Number 04001 to 04353

**Note:** For more details on award of marks for academic qualifications, refer to the notification.